



PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY

HEADQUARTERS F-5/1, ISLAMABAD

http://www.pta.gov.pk

Evaluation of Quotations / Financial Comparative Statement for Hiring of Contractor for Repair & Maintenance of PTA Zonal Office Lahore

(Evaluation Report)
(As per Rule 35 of PPRA Rule -2004)

P.F. No. 556/2019

File No. 1-3/2018 (Admin-II) PTA

		File No. 1-5/2016 (Authin-11) 1 1 A		
1	Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Telecommunication Authority, Zonal Office Lahore			
2	Method of Procurement	Tender Notice (Single Stage-Two Envelops)		
3	Title of Procurement	Hiring of Contractor for Repair & Maintenance of PTA Zonal Office Lahore		
4	Tender Inquiry No	P.F. No. 556/2019 uploaded on PTA, PPRA Websites dated 24 th January, 2020 and also advertised in Daily Nawa-e-Waqt Lahore and Daily Times, Lahore dated 24 th January and 25 th January, 2020 respectively.		
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS412928E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	11 th February, 2020 by 1100 hrs		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	11 th February, 2020 by 1130 hrs		
3	No of Bids Received	Three (3) (One Technically Qualified and Two technically disqualified		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	After meeting evaluation criteria on least cost.		
.0	Details of Bid (s) Evaluation	Detail is as under		

epair & Maintenance of PTA Zonal Office Lahore

3. No.	Name of Firm	Technical	Quoted Price with all admissible Taxes	Position among bidders	Remarks
1	M/s Rajput Builders & Developers, Lahore	Qualified	Rs. 9,999,949/-	Lowest	Accepted under Rule 36 (b) (ix) of the PPRA Rules, 2004
2	M/s Sher Boz & Co.	Dis-Qualified	Nil		Rejected under Rule 36 (b) (viii) of the PPRA Rules, 2004

Auhammad Faroda

Auhammad Faroda

ANGR. ASTR SAEED

Auhammad Director English Works Admin-III

Zonal Office, beouty Director Evil Works Admin-III

Pakistan Telecommunication Authority

Pakistan Telecommunication F. 511, Islamebad.

Headquarters F. 511, Islamebad.

Shafiq Ahmad Assistant Engineer (E) PTA Zonal Office Lahore Sadida Khalid Deputy Director (E) PTA Zonal Office, Lahore

cu 23229

4	(N			
3	M/s Muhammad Asad Contractor	Dis-qualified	Nil	Rejected under Rule 36 (b) (viii) of the PPRA Rules, 2004

I/s Rajput Builders & Developers, Lahore has fulfilled the mandatory requirement and secured the assing marks in technical qualification. Firm has quoted Rs 9,999,949/- (Rupees nine million nine undred ninety nine thousand nine hundred forty nine only) inclusive of all taxes. The same is commended for award of contract for "Repair & Maintenance of PTA Zonal Office, Lahore" at quoted rice please

Shafiq Ahmed

Assistant Engr, Enforcement, Lahore

Member

Engr. Asif Saeed,

Deputy Director (Civil Works), PTA HQs

Member

ENGR. ASIF SAEED
Deputy Director (Civil Works/Admin-II)
Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
Headquarters F-5/1, Islamabad.

Sadiqa Khalid

Deputy Director , Enforcement, Lahore Member

Muhammad Farooq,
Director (Enforcement), Lahore
Head of Committee

Muhammad Farooq
Zonal Director
PTA Zonal Office, Lanore